Assembly Bill 38

Published April 29, 1965.

CHAPTER 27

AN ACT to amend 272.18 (23) of the statutes, relating to exemption from execution of U.S. bonds and notes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

272.18 (23) of the statutes is amended to read:

272.18 (23) All defense bonds, war savings bonds, defense stamps, thrift stamps, war savings stamps, victory notes, or any other governmental issue of bonds or savings stamps for war purposes, held by any person, to the value of \$200 in the aggregate.

Approved April 23, 1965.